FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	12-17-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademace Office
OMB 0651 0027	101225740	R PARANI C
		FINANCE
	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET AN T
$12 \cdot 6 \cdot 99$ TO: The Commissioner of Patents	PATENTS ONLY and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	ion) License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Corrective Document	U.S	S. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
V Reel # 8558 Frame #	0271 Departme	· ·
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached _{Execution Date}
Name (line 1) Sverrir OLAFSSON		3/14/97
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Second Party Name (line 1) Zhenyu ZHOU		Execution Date Month Day Ye 3/14/97
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if a	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Rockwell Science Cer	ter, Inc.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1049 Camino Dos Ric	s	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
		separate document from Assignment
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Thousand Oaks	California	91368 Zip Code
Domestic Representative	lama and Address	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
/1999 DNGHYEN - 10000109 V8746731		
40.00 0)	
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform	Ation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cove	
and gathering the data needed to complete the C Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and R	over Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to t igulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork R	

REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0492

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		U.S. Departmen Patent and Trac PAT	
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	ohone Number	(602) 382-	627()
Name	Mark M. Takahashi, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	SNELL & WILMER		······		
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center				
Address (line 3)	400 East Van Buren Street				
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202	·····			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached con	veyance docume	ent	5
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers	attached
	he Patent Application Number or the F Itent Application Number(s)			in Number(s)	
If this document was	s being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the dat	e the patent applicati	ion <u>Month</u>	Day Year
Enti only	eration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT [
Number of F	Properties	number of properties ir	nvolved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$		40.00
Deposi			to the #	19-2814 Yes V No	
Statement a	nd Signature				.
attach	best of my knowledge and bel ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	ief, the foregoing infor riginal document. Cha	mation is true an rges to deposit a	d correct and a ccount are auth	ny Iorized, as

	The The Class	
Mark M. Takahashi, Reg. No. 36,831	Inch. L	December 1, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0493

FORM	PTO-1619C
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name (line 1) Xuming ZHANG 03/14/1997 Name (line 2) Execution Date Name (line 1) Execution Date Name (line 2) Execution Date	Conveying P		Mai	rk if additional narr	es of conveyin	g parties attached	
Name (line 2) Bit Cline 1 Name (line 1) Bit Cline 1 Name (line 2) Bit Cline 1 Name (line 1) Bit Cline 1 Name (line 2) Feace in the second and the cline 2 Address (line 1) Feace in the lowed State Cline 1 Address (line 2) StateCounty Address (line 3) City City StateCounty Address (line 2) H document to a recorded State, an assignment from Assignment (non Assignment) Address (line 3) City City StateCounty Zp Cude Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City City StateCounty Zp Cude Address (line 3)	_						
Name (line 1) Execution Date Name (line 2) Execution Date Name (line 1) Image: Date Name (line 2) Image: Date Name (line 2) Image: Date Name (line 2) Image: Date Address (line 1) Image: Date City State/Country Zp Code Name (line 2) Image: Date Image: Date Address (line 3) City State/Country Zp Code Name (line 2) Image: Date Image: Date Image: Date Address (line 3) City State/Country Zp Code Address (line 3) <td< th=""><th>Name (line 1) X</th><th>Luming ZHANG</th><th>······</th><th><u> </u></th><th></th><th>03/</th><th>14/1997</th></td<>	Name (line 1) X	Luming ZHANG	······	<u> </u>		03/	14/1997
Name (line 1)	Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Exec	
Name (line 1)	Name (line 1)						Day Year
Name (line 1) Month Day Yes Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the united domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) States (line 2) Address (line 3) City States (Country Zip Code Name (line 2) States (line 3) City City States (Country Zip Code Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City States (line 2) States (Country Zip Code Address (line 3) City States (Country Zip Code Address (line 2) States (Country Zip Code States (line 2) Address (line 3) City States (Country Zip Code Address (line 3) City States(Country Zip Code <th>Name (line 2)</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>— Exec</th> <th>ution Date</th>	Name (line 2)					— Exec	ution Date
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic attached (Designation must be a separation document from Assignment,) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded to a domestic attached (Designation must be a separation document from Assignment,) Address (line 3) Crity State/Country Zp Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded to a separation document from Assignment, and the receiving party is not a separation must be a document from Assignment, and the receiving party is not a domestic receiving party is not a separation must be a separatio	Name (line 1)					Month	Day Year
Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the domicled in the United domicled in the United domicled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment. Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment. Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the united is an assignment. Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the united is an assignment. Address (line 2) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) City State/Country <td< th=""><th>Name (line 2)</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></td<>	Name (line 2)						
Name (line 2) Is an assignment and the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City States (line 2) If document to be recorded (Designation from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City States (line 2) If document to be recorded (Designation from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded (Designation from Assignment.) Address (line 2) If document to be recorded (Designation must be a separate document to be recorded (Designation must be a separate document to be recorded (Designation must be a separate document to be recorded (Designation must be a separate document be a separate document to a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zp Code Address (line 3) City State/Country Zp Code Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if	additional nam	es of receiving parties	attached
Name (line 2) receiving party is not the United domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domesile in the United States, an appointment of a domesile incorresentative is attached (Cesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 1)	<u> </u>		·			
Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)		·····			receiving pa domiciled in	nty is not the United
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1)					of a domest representati	ic ve is attached
City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) of a domestic Address (line 2) state/country Address (line 2) state/country Address (line 3) city City State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 2)					separate do	cument from
City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) of a domestic Address (line 1) separate document from Address (line 2) Address (line 2) state/Country Zip Code States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			ſ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[
Name (line 2) is assignment and the re-serving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (inte 3)	City	L	State/Country		Zıp Code	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1)	Name (line 1)						
Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 2)					receiving pa domiciled in	irty is not the United
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1)					of a domest representati	ic ve is attached.
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 2)					separate do	cument from
City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					[]	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		City		State/Country		Zip Code	
	Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)		Mark if a	dditional numbers atta	iched
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pate	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers f	or the same property).	
	Pate	nt Application Number(s)			Patent	Number(s)	
	·			······································	·		
			'				

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, <u>Sverrir Olafsson, Zhenyu Zhou, and Xuming Zhang</u> hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SPECTRAL SHAPING IN SIGNAL-POINT LIMITED</u> <u>TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS</u> which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. <u>96E103</u>, in the patent files of their employer, ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, 2201 Seal Beach Bivd., Seal Beach, CA 90740-8250, the rights to which are now owned by ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, INC., 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91368 and which invention will be covered by a patent application, the serial number and filing date of which they hereby authorize their attorney to insert here:

(Serial No. 08/746,731 Filed November 15, 1996) when known: and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

	Executed at Newpor	Beach_, County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u>	
this	14 day of Mar	<u>h</u> , 19 <u>97</u>	
	,	SA	
	First Inventor	allow to a	
.		Sverrir (NMI) Olafsson	

State of <u>California</u>))ss.

County of Orange

On <u>March 14, 1997</u> before me, <u>Marlene K. O'Connor</u>, a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared <u>Sverrir Olafsson</u>, personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

AARLENE K. O'CONNOR (Stamp) COMM. #1048550 Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public stary Public -- California ORANGE COUNTY Orange County, California My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0495 CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC

949 483 3206 P.06/06

Docket No: 96E103

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed at <u>Newport Beach</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u> ,
this 14 day of March , 1997.
Second Inventor
Zhenyu (NMI) Zhou
)ss.
County of Orange)
On <u>March 14, 1967</u> before me, <u>Marlene K. O'Connor</u> , a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared <u>Zhenyu Zhou</u> , personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Stamp) MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Notary Public Catifornia ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998 Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public Orange County, California
Executed at <u>Newport Beach</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u> , this <u>IH</u> th day of <u>Masch</u> , 1997.
Third Inventor
State of <u>California</u>)
)ss. County of <u>Orange</u>)
On <u>Harch 14, 1967</u> before me, <u>Marlene K. O'Connor</u> , a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared <u>Xuming Zhang</u> , personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the

same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Stamp) MARLENE K. O'CONNOR Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public tenn COMM. #1048550 ORANGE COUNTY Orange County, California My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL P. 06

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0496

ŗ

NOV-24-1999 17:16 C	ONEXANT SYSTEMS IN	IC	949 483 3206	P.04/06
	06-26-1	997	B 1.11	
			Docket N	JUN 1 9 19
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10044469 Indomerka Please read			
1. Name of conveying party(ies). MRD G-19-9 Sverrir Olafsson, Zhenyu Zhou and Xi		2. Name and address	t of receiving party(ies nternational Corpora	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached []Yes [X] No		Street Address: 2	201 Seal Beach Blvd	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City: Seal Beach	State: CA Zip:	90740-8250
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Na [] Other	ame	Additional name(s) attached? []	and address(es R OC) Yes [X] No	WELL INTNL.
Execution Date : March 14, 1997				TOT DEPT
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); 			N.B	PATENT DEPT
f this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	n date of the application is	• •	
A. Paten: Application No.(s) 08/74673		B. P	atent No.(s)	
Addi	tional numbers attached	[] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondences of concerning document should be mailed: 	ndence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents i	nvolved 1
Name: Philip K. Yu Internal Address: Rockwell Science Cente c/o Intellectual Property Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road, P.	Dept. M/C 510-900	 Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed X Authorized to be 	41): \$ <u>40.00</u> e charged to deposit a	scount
	2658-8902	8. Deposit Account Nur	mber: <u>18-1742</u>	
6/25/1997 VBROWN 00000058 DA#:181742 087467 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the orig the attached docume	ginal oocument. I his stat	mation is true and correct tement shall not affect the set forth in the recorded of	recording of	y
Philip K. Yu, Reg. No. 35,742	Miliall	Wh	5-23-9	7
Name of Person Signing		e I number of pages compris	Date	
/B.No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	/			
	Do not detach this	portion		AT96E103
Mail documents		red cover sheet information	n to:	
	SSIONER OF PATENTS BOX ASSIGNME WASHINGTON, D.C	AND TRADEMARKS		

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 12/06/1999